Standing Committee on
Professional Education & Events (113000)
As of October 1, 2018

Jurisdiction:

Chair
P65327

Member

Support the professional education services of the State Bar of Michigan:

- Making recommendations on and assisting in the development of budgeted educational events for
State Bar members events such as the Bar Leadership Forum, Upper Michigan Legal Institute, and
the Annual Meeting

- Assessing the quality and relevance of SBM professional education services and their coordination
and collaboration with ICLE and local bar education programming, and suggest and support any
other desirable collaboration

- Making recommendations on improving access to legal information for members through
traditional and emerging methods of conducting legal research, including SBM-endorsed research
programs, legal publications, print and online digital libraries

- Providing guidance to the Practice Management Resource Center (PMRC) on the development,
maintenance, and evaluation of resources, programs, and services designed to help members build
and strengthen their law practices, with particular emphasis on the use of online resources as the
primary vehicle to market and disseminate PMRC services

- Assisting in the publicity and promotion of mentorship programs throughout the state

- Reviewing and evaluating metrics measuring the effectiveness of the State Bar's professional
education and events efforts

Mary Chartier-Mittendorf
Chartier & Nyamfukudza PLC
1905 Abbot Rd Ste 1

East Lansing MI 48823-8571
Phone: (517) 885-3305

Fax: (517) 885-3363

e-mail: mary@cndefenders.com

Term Ending: 2020

P57253
P32986
P32267
P30026
P15782
P47173
P25793
P41321

Opolla Brown, Detroit

Kim A. Coggins, Marinette
Christina L. DeMoore, Petoskey
Hon. James N. Erhart, Petoskey
Ronald D. Keefe, Marquette
Ian B. Lyngklip, Southfield
David R. Peterson, Cadillac
Victoria A. Radke, Escanaba

Term Endine: 2021

P65327
P68592
P34311
P48043
P57291
P36661
P24771
P41677
P74982
P55335
P80775

Advisor
P54637

Mary Chartier-Mittendorf, East Lansing
Julie H. Pfitzenmaier Cotant, Farmington Hills
Leanne Barnes Deuman, Sault Sainte Marie
Ronald L. Foster, Hudsonville

Kimberly Koscielniak, Lansing

Anne B. McNamara, Escanaba

Hon. Thomas J. Phillips, Traverse City
Timothy C. Quinnell, Marquette

Elayda Clara-Marie Sanchez, Warren

Hon. Karl A. Weber, Marquette

Muzna Zeitouni, East Lansing

Jeffrey E. Kirkey, Ann Arbor

State Bar Liaison

PL1077

P62825

Darin Alan Day, Lansing
JoAnn L. Hathaway, Lansing
Alecia M. Ruswinckel, Lansing
Kari Thrush, Lansing

State Bar Liaison Assistant



Amy J. Castner, Lansing




